1345-Type Receiver with
Clock Recovery and Data Retiming
Data Sheet
January 2000
Operating at 1.3 µm or 1.55 µm wavelengths and at
155 Mbits/s or 622 Mbits/s, the versatile 1345-Type Receiver is
manufactured in a 20-pin, plastic DIP with a multimode fiber
pigtail.

1345-Type Receiver with Data Sheet
Clock Recovery and Data Retiming January 2000
Ordering Information
Table 3. OC-3/STM-1 Receiver Versions
* These versions have nonsquelching data and clock outputs. See Nonsquelched Data and Clock Outputs section on page 2.
Table 4. OC-12/STM-4 Receiver Versions
* These versions have nonsquelching data and clock outputs. See Nonsquelched Data and Clock Outputs section on page 2.
Table 5. Related Products
Device Code Pin 10 Requirements Connector  Comcode
1345FMPC
No
Internal
Connections
FC-PC 108339979
1345CMPC SC 108354473
1345TMPC ST ® 108572421
1345FMPD* FC-PC 108354515
1345CMPD* SC 108354481
1345TMPD* ST 108572439
1345FAPC
Requires
+5 V
or
–5 V
FC-PC 108468687
1345CAPC SC 108359175
1345TAPC ST 108572249
1345FAPD* FC-PC 108572322
1345CAPD* SC 108572280
1345TAPD* ST 108572389
Device Code Pin 10 Requirements Connector  Comcode
1345FNPC
No
Internal
Connections
FC-PC 108155722
1345CNPC SC 107354499
1345TNPC ST 108572447
1345FNPD* FC-PC 108354523
1345CNPD* SC 108354507
1345TNPD* ST 108572454
1345FBPC
Requires
+5 V
or
–5 V
FC-PC 108572355
1345CBPC SC 108572298
1345TBPC ST 108572397
1345FBPD* FC-PC 108573965
1345CBPD* SC 108572306
1345TBPD* ST 108572413
Description Document Number
1241/1243/1245-Type Receivers for SONET/SDH Applications DS99-073LWP
1340-Type Receiver with Clock Recovery and Data Retiming DS00-098LWP
11Agere Systems Inc.